per Ordinary Share represents the amount of our total tangible assets excluding intangible assets, less our total
liabilities, divided by the total number of our Ordinary Shares outstanding.  Dilution in net tangible book value per
Ordinary Share to new investors represents the difference between the amount per Ordinary Share paid by investors in
this offering and the net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately afterwards.  Without taking into account
any other changes in net tangible book value after March 31, 2007, other than to give effect to our receipt of the
estimated net proceeds from the sale of the Shares and the Warrant Shares issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants
offered in this offering at an offering price of $0.601 per Ordinary Share, assuming all such Warrant Shares are issued
and sold pursuant to this offering, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 after giving effect to the proceeds
described above would have been approximately $25.5 million, or $0.26 per Ordinary Share.  This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.02 per Ordinary Share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $0.34 per Ordinary Share to the Investors.

The following table illustrates this per Ordinary Share dilution:

Offering price per Ordinary Share $0.601
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of March 31, 2007 $0.24
Increase per Ordinary Share attributable to new investors $0.02
As adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share after issuance of the Warrant
Shares issuable upon exercise of the Warrants $0.26
Dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to the Investors $0.34

S-7

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B2

12

DESCRIPTION OF WARRANTS

We are offering Warrants exerciseable into 615,643 of our Ordinary Shares in the form of ADSs to the Unit Investors
pursuant to this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus in connection with the Purchase Agreements
that we entered into on June 1, 2007 with each of the Unit Investors.  See “Recent Developments.”

The Warrants will be exerciseable at the price of $0.72 per Warrant Share (subject to adjustment as described
below).  The Warrants may be exercised at any time and from time to time on or after the original issue date and